504420024 06/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4466724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARVEST INTERNATIONAL, INC.	05/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERIDIAN MANUFACTURING INC.	
Street Address: 2976 DAY STREET		
City: WINNIPEG, MANITOBA		
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R2C 2Z2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9174804	
Patent Number:	D722738	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLT2055-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. GRANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Grant,RegNo33390/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment of Patent Rights (Harvest)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights (Harvest)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights (Harvest)#page3.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights (Harvest)#page4.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights (Harvest)#page5.tif

PATENT 504420024 REEL: 042748 FRAME: 0731

source=Assignment of Patent Rights (Harvest)#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Harvest International, Inc.

<u>TO:</u>

Meridian Manufacturing Inc.

Page 1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN INVENTIONS SUBJECT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly

acknowledged, I/we:

Harvest International, Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), whose full post office address

is:

401 W. 20th Street

Storm Lake, Iowa

United States 50588

do hereby confirm my/our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and I/we do hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over to:

Meridian Manufacturing Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office

address is:

2976 Day Street

Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2C 2Z2

my/our entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States, and anywhere else in the

world in and to the inventions, as may be more fully described in patent applications and patents

listed in Schedule "A", together with my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said

applications and any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications

thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued in Canada, the United

States, or anywhere else in the world for said inventions to the full end of the term for which

each said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I/we, on behalf of myself/ourselves and my/our executors and administrators, hereby

covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further

1972532v1

PATENT

REEL: 042748 FRAME: 0734

Page 2

consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances applications and other

instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal

representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, the United States, or anywhere

else in the world for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns

or legal representatives.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK FOR SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW

1972532v1

SIGNED at Stam Lake, IA, this 31 day or	f <u>May</u> , 2017.
Wifness	Byron Friesen

WITNESS DECLARATION

1. Lindsey	Buchheit	, whose full post office address is
1.0.00x 53.	3 Soft Blut hereby	whose full post office address is y of y declare that I was personally present and did
witness Byron Fries	en, who is personally know	n to me to be the person named in the attached
assignment, duly sig	n and execute the attached	patent assignment of interest in inventions, as
may be more fully Storm Lake	described in patent applica	ntions and patents listed in Schedule "A" , at, this day of
	and the second s	
	$\frac{\overline{\text{Sig}}}{\text{Sig}}$	nature

SIGNED at Storm Lake, this Stady of May, 2017.

Witness Garry Friesen

WITNESS DECLARATION

I, Linckley Buchheit, whose full post office address is for sox 533 Set Buff, Fhereby declare that I was personally present and did witness Garry Friesen, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the attached patent assignment of interest in inventions, as may be more fully described in patent applications and patents listed in Schedule "A", at Starm Lake , I was a , this of day of May 2017.

Schedule "A"

	Issue / Registration Number	Application Number	Priority Application	Filing Date (YYYY-MM- DD)	Priority Date (YYYY-MM- DD)	Title
US	9,174,804	13/935,635	61/668,187	2013-07-05	2012-07-05	Conveyor hood assembly
US	D722738	29/430,564		2012-08-28		Portable dual tube grain auger
CA	149,922	149,922		2013-02-28		Portable dual tube grain auger
CA	149,921	149,921		2013-02-28		Portable dual tube grain auger

1972532v1

PATENT **RECORDED: 06/19/2017 REEL: 042748 FRAME: 0738**